Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

2-14-2000

Brecker concert moved to Cultural Center

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Brecker concert moved to Cultural Center" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 102.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/102

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

Brecker concert moved to Cultural Center

The Lindenwood University jazz concert featuring trumpet recording artist Randy Brecker will be held at the Lindenwood University Cultural Center, not at the Lindenwood Performance Arena as had been originally indicated.

The concert will be held at 7:30 p.m. on February 26 at the Cultural Center, which is located at 400 N. Kingshighway, two blocks north of the main campus.

For tickets, call the Lindenwood Box Office at 636-949-4878. Tickets are \$10 for adults and \$5 for students and senior citizens. Seating is limited.

Press Release Contact:

Box Office Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933